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Name Partner City Email

Bernita Smith Atlanta bsmith@atlantaregional.org
Susan Millea Austin smillea@cohtx.org

Seema lyer Baltimore siyer@ubalt.edu

@seemadiyer

Jessie Partridge Guerrero Boston jpartridge@mapc.org
@chicoylamujer

Katie Zager Charlotte kzager@uncc.edu
@katie_m_z

Laura Simmons Charlotte laura.simmons@uncc.edu
April Urban Cleveland april.urban@case.edu
@aprilhirsh

Claudia J. Coulton Cleveland claudia.coulton@case.edu
@claudiacoulton

Anthony Galvan Dallas anthony.galvan@utdallas.edu
Tim Bray Dallas timothy.bray@iupr.utdallas.edu
@timothy_bray

Courtney Steele Denver csteele@garycommunity.org
Jennifer Newcomer Denver jnewcomer@garycommunity.org
@PitonDatalLabs

Nikki Zhu Denver nzhu@garycommunity.org
Noah Urban Detroit noah@datadrivendetroit.org
Stephanie Quesnelle Detroit squesnelle@datadrivendetroit.org
John Killeen Durham johnkilleen@dataworks-nc.org

@JohnPKilleen
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Adriana Paz Grand Rapids pazsanad@gvsu.edu
Jamie Deleeuw Grand Rapids deleejam@gvsu.edu
Jeremy Pyne Grand Rapids pyneje@gvsu.edu

Jie Wu Houston jie.wu@rice.edu

@JWuHou

Katie Wang Houston katie.floyd.wang@rice.edu
Kelly Davila Indianapolis davilok@iu.edu

Neal Wilson Kansas City nealwilson@mail.umkc.edu
Caroline Bhalla Los Angeles cbhalla@usc.edu
@coodence

Elly Schoen Los Angeles ebschoen@usc.edu

Gary Painter Los Angeles gpainter@price.usc.edu

@GaryDeanPainter

Megan Goulding Los Angeles mgouldin@price.usc.edu
@USCPriceCSI

Bryan Pomares Miami bryan@thechildrenstrust.org

Lori Hanson Miami lori.hanson@thechildrenstrust.org
Carrie Koss Vallejo Milwaukee carrie@datayoucanuse.org
@datayoucanuse

Gerardo Mares Milwaukee gerardo@datayoucanuse.org
Katie Pritchard Milwaukee katie@datayoucanuse.org

@movetoaction
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Jeff Matson Minneapolis-St. Paul jmatson@umn.edu

Mark Abraham New Haven mark@ctdatahaven.org
@urbandata

Dabne Raine Whitemore New Orleans dabnew@datacenterresearch.org
Jenna Losh New Orleans jennal@datacenterresearch.org
Maxwell Austensen New York maxwell.austensen@nyu.edu
Rania Ahmed Oakland raniaa@urbanstrategies.org
Claire Slesinski Philadelphia ss4523@drexel.edu
@claireslesinski

Erikka Gilliam Philadelphia erikka.l.giliom@drexel.edu

Brian Jaruszewski Pinellas County, FL bjaruszewski@jwbpinellas.org
Denise Groesbeck Pinellas County, FL dgroesbeck@jwbpinellas.org
Bob Gradeck Pittsburgh rmg44@pitt.edu

@BobGradeck

Liza Morehead Portland more@pdx.edu

Randy Morris Portland rmorris@pdx.edu

Joel Stewart Providence jstewart@uri.edu

Laura McKieran San Antonio laura.c.mckieran@uth.tmc.edu
@iheartdata

Sara Jaye Sanford Seattle sisanford@kingcounty.gov



Name Partner City Email
John Cruz St. Louis johnce@risestl.org
@johncruz

Dean Obermark
@DeanObermark

Kathy Pettit
@kpettitdc
Kelley Hanni
Leah Hendey

Olivia Arena

Rob Pitingolo
@robpitingolo

Urban Institute

Urban Institute

Urban Institute

Urban Institute

Urban Institute

Urban Institute

dobermark@urban.org

kpettit@urban.org

khanni@urban.org

Ihendey@urban.org

odrena@urban.org

rpitingolo@urban.org
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Sarin Adhikari

Lilian Coral

Jake Cowan
@jakecowan

Fabrizio Fasulo
@FabrizioFasulo

Elizabeth L. Grossman
@egrossmandc

Melody Head
@headwinter

Scott Hughes
Doug Imig
Devin Keithley

@devinkeithley

Tom Kelly
@TomEval

Chris Kingsley
@emersonkingsley

Rachel Leventhal-
Weiner
@CTOpendata

Elizabeth Love

Harsha Mallajosyula

Virginia Commonwealth
University

John S. and James L. Knight
Foundation

Independent Consultant

Virginia Commonwealth
University

Microsoft Corporation

Federal Reserve Bank of San
Francisco

University of New Mexico

Early Childhood Action Strategy

Ohio Housing Finance Agency

Hawaii Community Foundation

Annie E. Casey Foundation

Connecticut Data Collaborative

Houston Endowment

City of Los Angeles

sadhikari@vcu.edu

coral@knightfoundation.org

jake@jakecowan.com

ffasulo@vcu.edu

elizabeth.grossman@microsoft.com

melody.head@sf.frb.org

shughe58@unm.edu

doug@cinhawaii.org

dkeithley@ohiohome.org

tkelly@hcf-hawaii.org

ckingsley@aecf.org

riw@ctdata.org

elove@houstonendowment.org

harsha.mallajosyula@lacity.org
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Kevin Miller
@civtechkev

Jessica Monge-Coria

Sutton Mora Hayes

Mark O'Dell

Nick Redding

Phyllis Resnick

Kim Rodriguez

Nate Ron-Ferguson

Aaron Schill

Geoff Smith

Ali Tarzi

Sarah Treuhaft
@stfreuhaft

Eleanor Tutt
@eleanortutt

Brion Waldron

Josh Wheeling
@jdwheeling

Ben Winter

Microsoft Corporation

CSH

Community Foundation of
Greater Memphis

Federal Reserve Bank of
Chicago

Hawaii Leadership Forum

Colorado Futures Center

City of Los Angeles

University of Memphis

Mid-Ohio Regional Planning
Commission

DePaul University

JPMorgan Chase & Co.

PolicyLink

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

University of Memphis

Disaggregated

City of Los Angeles

kemil@microsoft.com

jessica.mongecoria@csh.org

sutton.morahayes@cfgm.org

mark.e.odell@chi.frb.org

nredding@ulupono.com

phyllis@coloradofuturescsu.org

kimberly.rodriguez@I|acity.org

nfergusn@memphis.edu

aschill@morpc.org

gsmith33@depaul.edu

ali.tarzi@chase.com

sarah@policylink.org

eleanor.tutt@gmail.com

bwaldron@memphis.edu

jdwheeling@gmail.com

ben.winter@lacity.org





